OP \$40.00 1045563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM706449

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG		01/26/2022	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOLMAR LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	Address: 20 W. King Street	
Internal Address:	ess: P.O. Box 1111	
City:	Port Jervis	
State/Country:	y: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	al Code: 12771	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Nu		Number	Word Mark
П	Registration Number:	1045563	KOLMAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155917506

Email: sftrademarks@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Diane J. Mason

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, 27th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Mason
SIGNATURE:	/djm/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=KDC Partial Trademark Release (Kolmar Laboratories Inc.) [Executed]#page1.tif source=KDC Partial Trademark Release (Kolmar Laboratories Inc.) [Executed]#page2.tif source=KDC Partial Trademark Release (Kolmar Laboratories Inc.) [Executed]#page3.tif source=KDC Partial Trademark Release (Kolmar Laboratories Inc.) [Executed]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007616 FRAME: 0019

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), is entered into as of January 26, 2022 by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in connection with the grant of security interests in certain trademarks by Kolmar Laboratories, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware ("Grantor"), in favor of the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the US Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") dated as of December 21, 2018 between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on December 26, 2018 at Reel 6509, Frame 0331;

WHEREAS, at the request of the Grantor, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Liens on and security interests solely in the Specified Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, all rights and interests in the Specified Trademark Collateral will revert to the Grantor upon the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Specified Trademark Collateral</u>", as used herein, means (a) the Trademark set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Specified Trademark</u>") and (b) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels, releases and discharges all of its Liens on and security interests in the Specified Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, and (ii) reassigns any right, title and interest it may have, to and under the Specified Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor or any of its designees to record this Release with the USPTO and any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this Release, and to the extent applicable, the Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Release.
- 4. <u>No waiver, Consent or Amendment</u>. This Release shall not be construed as a release of any collateral or the termination of any guarantee under the Loan Documents, other than the release of the Specified Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

WEIL:\98462084\5\39083.0008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007616 FRAME: 0020

- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS RELEASE, AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REFERENCE TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS.
- 6. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic transmission (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Houssem Daly Director

By:

Name: Dionne Robinson

Title: Associate Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PARTIAL TRADEMARK RELEASE]

RECORDED: 02/03/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007616 FRAME: 0022